Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
California Redwood Acquisition Company		05/31/2007	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	California Redwood Company	
Street Address:	1301 Fifth Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 2700	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98101-2613	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78092800	BEVELED HEART
Serial Number:	78092799	BEVELED PLUS
Serial Number:	78092801	BEVELED PREMIUM
Serial Number:	78092796	CALIFORNIA HEART
Serial Number:	78092798	CALIFORNIA PLUS
Serial Number:	78092795	CALIFORNIA PREMIUM
Serial Number:	78105232	NATURAL BEAUTY & SMART DESIGN
Serial Number:	78088812	REDWOOD COLLECTION
Serial Number:	78096059	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003592 FRAME: 0994

900083321

78087

07C\$ HC

Phone: 206-622-4900

Email: ConnieC@SeedIP.com
Correspondent Name: William O. Ferron, Jr.
Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 5400

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	860136.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William O. Ferron, Jr.
Signature:	/William O. Ferron, Jr./
Date:	08/01/2007

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name Change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003592 FRAME: 0995

STATE OF WASHINGTON



SECRETARY OF STATE

CALIFORNIA REDWOOD COMPANY

GALEN G SCHULER 1301 5TH AVE STE 2700 SEATTLE WA 98101-2613

AMENDMENT

I, Sam Reed, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby certify that documents meeting Washington statutory requirements have been filed and processed with the Secretary of State on behalf of:

CALIFORNIA REDWOOD COMPANY

A Washington Profit Corporation

UBI: 602 664 360

Filing Date: May 31, 2007 Effective Date: May 31, 2007

Previous Name:

CALIFORNIA REDWOOD ACQUISITION COMPANY



Given under my hand and the seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital.

Sam Reed, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 003592 FRAME: 0996

RECORDED: 08/01/2007